
January 26, 2017 Page 1 of 3

76H  119913-00    IRRIGATION DISTRICTWater Right Number:

Priority Date:

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 3,890.00

Owners: DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
566 TAMMANY LN
HAMILTON, MT 59840

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

THIS IRRIGATION DISTRICT WAS ESTABLISHED UNDER TITLE 85, CHAPTER 7, MCA.

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76H  119913-00 General Abstract

79.17 GPM

117.20 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: SKALKAHO CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

POINTS OF DIVERSION 2, 3, 4 AND 5 WERE CLARIFIED ON FEBRUARY 9, 2015 
DURING SUMMARY REVIEW TO REFLECT ACCURATE LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTIONS
OF HEADGATES FOR HUGHES DITCH, WARD DITCH, THOMPSON DITCH, AND 
REESER DITCH, RESPECTIVELY.

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

SKALKAHO HIGHLINE DITCH

HUGHES DITCH

WARD DITCH

THOMPSON DITCH

REESER DITCH

HEDGE DITCH

REPUBLICAN DITCH

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

15

15

16

16

8

7

19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

SWSWNE

SWSESW

SWSESW

NWNWNW

NESWNE

NWNESW

NENENW

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

Purpose (use): STOCK  

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 26, 2017 Page 2 of 3

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

32
33

3
4
4
4
4
5
5
9
9
9

10
15

8
16
16
16
16
17
16
21
21
22
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
34
34
34

3
4
5
5
8
8
8
9
9
9

 5.00
 45.00
 90.00

 160.00
 120.00
 60.00

 105.00
 5.00
 5.00

 15.00
 145.00
 40.00

 465.00
 30.00
 75.00

 135.00
 5.00

 40.00
 50.00
 70.00
 40.00
 55.00
 75.00
 5.00

 160.00
 65.00

 100.00
 5.00

 160.00
 75.00
 65.00

 135.00
 145.00
 25.00
 30.00
 75.00
 20.00

 145.00
 75.00

 105.00
 105.00
 30.00
 15.00
 45.00
 35.00
 20.00

 160.00
 20.00
 75.00
 95.00
 30.00
 35.00

6N
6N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI

SE
SW
SW
SE
SW
NE
NW
NE
SE

NW
NE
SE

NW
SW
NW
SW
NE
SE
NE
NE
SW
SE
SW
SW
SE

NW
NE
NE
NW
SW
SE
SE
NE
NW
SW
NW
SE
NE
SW
NW
NE
NW
NW
NE
SE
NE
NW
SE
SW
SE

NW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Total:  3,890.00

Remarks:

76H  119913-00 General Abstract

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME 
RIGHT.  THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF 
THE WATER RIGHT.  RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE 
(PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

119891-00 119913-00

TWO ADDITIONAL POINTS OF DIVERSION WERE ADDED AND AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 06/13/1985.

AN AMENDMENT WAS SUBMITTED BY THE OWNER TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE ON 8/18/1989. THE 
AMENDMENT COULD NOT BE IMPLEMENTED SINCE THIS IS A Z RIGHT.

AN AMENDMENT WAS SUBMITTED BY THE OWNER TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE ON 5/31/2005. THE 
AMENDMENT COULD NOT BE IMPLEMENTED SINCE THIS IS A Z RIGHT.



January 26, 2017 Page 3 of 3

Remarks:

76H  119913-00 General Abstract

AN AMENDMENT WAS SUBMITTED BY THE OWNER TO CHANGE THE POINT OF DIVERSION ON 6/13/1985. 
THE AMENDMENT COULD NOT BE IMPLEMENTED SINCE THIS IS A Z RIGHT.

FOR RELATED RIGHTS SEE 76H 119914-00 THROUGH 119934-00.


