STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76H 119913-00 IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT

566 TAMMANY LN HAMILTON, MT 59840

THIS IRRIGATION DISTRICT WAS ESTABLISHED UNDER TITLE 85, CHAPTER 7, MCA.

Priority Date:

Purpose (use): STOCK
Maximum Flow Rate: 79.17 GPM
Maximum Volume: 117.20 AC-FT
Maximum Acres: 3 890 00

Source Name: SKALKAHO CREEK
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1SWSWNE305N19WRAVALLI

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Ditch Name: SKALKAHO HIGHLINE DITCH

2 SWSESW 15 5N 20W RAVALLI

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE
Ditch Name: HUGHES DITCH

3 SWSESW 15 5N 20W RAVALLI

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE **Ditch Name:** WARD DITCH

4 NWNWNW 16 5N 20W RAVALLI

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Ditch Name: THOMPSON DITCH

5 NESWNE 16 5N 20W RAVALLI

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Ditch Name: REESER DITCH

6 NWNESW 8 5N 20W RAVALLI

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE **Ditch Name:** HEDGE DITCH

7 NENENW 7 5N 20W RAVALLI

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Ditch Name: REPUBLICAN DITCH

POINTS OF DIVERSION 2, 3, 4 AND 5 WERE CLARIFIED ON FEBRUARY 9, 2015 DURING SUMMARY REVIEW TO REFLECT ACCURATE LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTIONS OF HEADGATES FOR HUGHES DITCH, WARD DITCH, THOMPSON DITCH, AND

REESER DITCH, RESPECTIVELY.

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:							
<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	County
1	5.00		SE	32	6N	20W	RAVALLI
2	45.00		SW	33	6N	20W	RAVALLI
3	90.00		SW	3	5N	20W	RAVALLI
4	160.00		SE	4	5N	20W	RAVALLI
5	120.00		SW	4	5N	20W	RAVALLI
6	60.00		NE	4	5N	20W	RAVALLI
7	105.00		NW	4	5N	20W	RAVALLI
8	5.00		NE	5	5N	20W	RAVALLI
9	5.00		SE	5	5N	20W	RAVALLI
10	15.00		NW	9	5N	20W	RAVALLI
11	145.00		NE	9	5N	20W	RAVALLI
12	40.00		SE	9	5N	20W	RAVALLI
13	465.00			10	5N	20W	RAVALLI
14	30.00		NW	15	5N	20W	RAVALLI
15	75.00		SW	8	5N	20W	RAVALLI
16	135.00		NW	16	5N	20W	RAVALLI
17	5.00		SW	16	5N	20W	RAVALLI
18	40.00		NE	16	5N	20W	RAVALLI
19	50.00		SE	16	5N	20W	RAVALLI
20	70.00		NE	17	5N	20W	RAVALLI
21	40.00		NE	16	5N	20W	RAVALLI
22	55.00		SW	21	6N	20W	RAVALLI
23	75.00		SE	21	6N	20W	RAVALLI
24	5.00		SW	22	6N	20W	RAVALLI
25	160.00		SW	27	6N	20W	RAVALLI
26	65.00		SE	27	6N	20W	RAVALLI
27	100.00		NW	27	6N	20W	RAVALLI
28	5.00		NE	27	6N	20W	RAVALLI
29	160.00		NE	28	6N	20W	RAVALLI
30	75.00		NW	28	6N	20W	RAVALLI
31	65.00		SW	28	6N	20W	RAVALLI
32	135.00		SE	28	6N	20W	RAVALLI
33	145.00		SE	32	6N	20W	RAVALLI
34	25.00		NE	32	6N	20W	RAVALLI
35	30.00		NW	32	6N	20W	RAVALLI
36	75.00		SW	32	6N	20W	RAVALLI
37	20.00		NW	33	6N	20W	RAVALLI
38	145.00		SE	33	6N	20W	RAVALLI
39	75.00		NE	33	6N	20W	RAVALLI
40	105.00		SW	34	6N	20W	RAVALLI
41	105.00		NW	34	6N	20W	RAVALLI
42	30.00		NE	34	6N	20W	RAVALLI
43	15.00		NW	3	5N	20W	RAVALLI
44	45.00		NW	4	5N	20W	RAVALLI
45	35.00		NE	5	5N	20W	RAVALLI
46	20.00		SE	5	5N	20W	RAVALLI
47	160.00		NE	8	5N	20W	RAVALLI
48	20.00		NW	8	5N	20W	RAVALLI
49	75.00		SE	8	5N	20W	RAVALLI
50	95.00		SW	9	5N	20W	RAVALLI
51	30.00		SE	9	5N	20W	RAVALLI
52	35.00		NW	9	5N	20W	RAVALLI
Total:	3,890.00		1444	Ū	J	_5	
rviai.	5,050.00						

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

119891-00 119913-00

TWO ADDITIONAL POINTS OF DIVERSION WERE ADDED AND AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 06/13/1985.

AN AMENDMENT WAS SUBMITTED BY THE OWNER TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE ON 8/18/1989. THE AMENDMENT COULD NOT BE IMPLEMENTED SINCE THIS IS A Z RIGHT.

AN AMENDMENT WAS SUBMITTED BY THE OWNER TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE ON 5/31/2005. THE AMENDMENT COULD NOT BE IMPLEMENTED SINCE THIS IS A Z RIGHT.

Remarks:

AN AMENDMENT WAS SUBMITTED BY THE OWNER TO CHANGE THE POINT OF DIVERSION ON 6/13/1985. THE AMENDMENT COULD NOT BE IMPLEMENTED SINCE THIS IS A Z RIGHT.

FOR RELATED RIGHTS SEE 76H 119914-00 THROUGH 119934-00.